

Government of Rajasthan Department of Personnel (A-I)

No.F.5(1)Pers/A-I/2024

ORDER

The following IAS officers are going to retire from service on 31.08.2024. After their retirement, charge of the post(s) held by them will be held by the officers mentioned against their names in addition to their own duties till further orders:-

S.	Name of officer and post(s) who is	Name of officer and post who
No.	going to retire	will hold the charge
1.	Shri Bhanwar Lal Mehra, IAS,	Dr. Pratibha Singh, IAS,
	Divisional Commissioner, Jodhpur	Divisional Commissioner, Pali
2.	Shri Rajendra Bhatt, IAS,	Kum. Pragya Kewalramani, IAS,
	Divisional Commissioner, Udaipur	Commissioner, T.A.D., Udaipur
	Additional Charge:-	Shri Bhagwati Prasad Kalal,
	Managing Director, Rajasthan State	IAS, Director, Mines and Geology
	Mines and Minerals Nigam	Department, Rajasthan, Udaipur
	Limited, Udaipur	
3.	Dr. Mohan Lal Yadav, IAS,	Smt. Shuchi Tyagi, IAS, Secretary
	Secretary to Government, Women &	to Government, Cooperative
	Child Development Department and	Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur
	Panchayati Raj (Women & Child	
	Development) Department,	
	Rajasthan, Jaipur	
4.	Smt Chitra Gupta, IAS, Special	Shri Vishwa Mohan Sharma,
	Secretary to Government, School	IAS, Commissioner, Mid-Day
	Education Department and	Meal, Rajasthan, Jaipur
	Panchayati Raj (Elementary	
	Education) Department, Rajasthan,	
	Jaipur	

By order of the Governor,

Jaipur, dated: Signed date

(Kanishak Kataria) Joint Secretary to Government





Signature yalid

Digitally signed by Kan shak Kataria Designation, Joint St cretary To Government

Date: 2024.08.30 6:14:18 IST

Reason: Approved

Copy forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 4. Joint Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 5. Secretary to Government, School Education Department & Language and Library Department and Panchayati Raj (Elementary Educaton) Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 6. Secretary to Government, Women & Child Development Department and Panchayati Raj (Women & Child Development) Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 7. Secretary to Government, Mines and Petroleum Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 8. Secretary to Government, Tribal Area Development Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 9. Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 10. Divisional Commissioner, Jodhpur.
- 11. Divisional Commissioner, Pali.
- 12. Divisional Commissioner, Udaipur.
- 13. Special Secretary to Government, School Education Department and Panchayati Raj (Elementary Education) Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 14. Managing Director, Rajasthan State Mines and Minerals Nigam Limited, Udaipur.
- 15. Director, Mines and Geology Department, Rajasthan, Udaipur.
- 16. Commissioner, T.A.D., Udaipur.
- 17. Commissioner, Mid-Day Meal, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 18. Concerned Officers.
- 19. Programmer, Department of Personnel (Computer Cell).
- 20. Department of Personnel (A-I) Accounts Branch.
- 21. Personal file/Guard file.

Joint Secretary to Government

RajKaj Ref 10137203 Signature yalid

Digitally signed by Kar shak Kataria Designation Noint Scretary To Government

Date: 2024.08.30 6:14:18 IST

Reason: Approved